Division of Corporations

.....

пираление запоку освузения стоям экс

epartment of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H04000107000 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850) 205-0381 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 634-3694 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696 TO RECOMPANY				
Fax Number: (850) 205-0381From:Account Name: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account NumberAccount Number: 072450003255 PhonePhone: (305) 634-3694 Fax NumberFax Number: (305) 633-9696	To:			三部 2
From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	Division of Corporations			-52 -
From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305) 634-3694 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696	Fax Number	: (850)205-0381		
Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696				
Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696 E O	From:			
Account Number : 072450005255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	Account Name	: EMPIRE CORPORATE KI	T COMPANY	
Phone : (305) 634-3694 Fax Number : (305) 633-9696	Account Number	: 072450003255		1.565 191
Fax Number : (305)633-9696				
				1 - C
	EGA NULLVEL	. (303/033-3070		<u>ب</u>
				$=$ ω

.....

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

air tech flooding & restoration inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

Electronic Filing Menu.

Corporate filling

Rublic Access Help.

5/17/04 3:48 PM

l of l

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

MA



ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation is AIR TECH FLOODING & RESTORATION INC. The principal address and the mailing address of the corporation is 18232 FRESH LAKE WAY, BOCA RATON FL. 33498.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of the filing of these Articles with the Department of State.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue 200 shares of \$1.00 par value common stock which shall be designated "Common Shares".

ARTICLE V - PRE-EMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for each of any new stock of this corporation shall have the right to purchase his prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

HANDAAA TE-SOON TO:SU

50.9

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 18232 FRESH LAKE WAY BOCA RATON FL. 33498. name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at that address is YVONNE MARRACCINO. The registered office of this corporation is the same as the street address.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have 2 Director(s) constituting the initial Board of Directors. The number of Directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the ByLaws. The name(s) and address(es) of the initial Board of Directors of this corporation is (are):

YVONNE MARRACCINO

18232 FRESHLAKE WAY BOCA RATON, FL. 33498

PATRICK GRIMES

9981 ROBINS NEST RD BOCA RATON, FL. 33496

The name and address of each person signing these Articles is:

YVONNE MARRACCINO 18232 FRESHLAKE WAY BOCA RATON, FL. 33498

PATRICK GRIMES

9961 ROBINS NEST RD. BOCA RATON, FL. 33496

ARTICLE IX - INDEMNIFICATION

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the full extent permitted by law.

50 d

ARTICLE X - AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, and any right conferred upon the shareholders is subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this day of , 20

YANNE MARRACCINO RICK GRIMES

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF BROWARD

Before me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared who is known to be and known by me to be the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they acknowledged before me that they executed those Articles of Incorporation expressed on ______ 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the State and County aforesaid, this day of . 20.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large

My commission Expires

-3-

P.04

20.9 JATOT

. . . **.**

γY

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF SUGINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE BERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM FROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 48.091. FLORIDA STATUES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED:

AIR TECH FLOODING & RESTORATION INC.

DESTRING TO ORGANIZE OF QUALIFY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, WITH ITS PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AT THE CITY OF BOCA RATON FLORIDA, HAS MAMED YVONNE MARPACCIMO LOCATED AT 19232 FRESHLAKE RD. AS AGENT TO ACCEDT BERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Marracsus SIGNATURE: Y (VONNE

TITLE : PRESIDENT DATE : <u>5/12/04</u>

NAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCEES FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I NEREBY AGRIE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER PERFORMANCE OF NY DUTIES.

-4-

Marralent SIGNATURE 17 ler DATEL



÷

H01000107000